
Sunday, October 30, 2022

www.CarrolltonRunners.com

55F Clear 92%H 7mphNW
Mile Off :7:30 am

5K Off :7:46 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TX

5K Overall 5K Masters 5K SeniorsMile Overall

Albert Marban      5:22.63 Albert Marban     17:52.89 Wayne Brunet     21:23.17 John Cosentino     21:56.97

Blake Bruser      7:43.69 Kimi Bader     29:28.03 Amie Goins     30:43.85 Betsy Palmer     35:06.59

                               Runners --- Average Time of33 MALE
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 55.0%29:20

Half

1 Albert Marban 1    17:52.89OVERALL 1 (29) 5:45.3Farmers Branch -1 72.2%8:57

1 Wayne Brunet 3    21:23.17MASTERS 3 (42) 6:53.0Grand Prairie -16 64.8%10:50

1 John Cosentino 4    21:56.97SENIORS 4 (60) 7:03.9Plano -9 73.1%11:03

1 Alex Toth 24    31:34.45M01-09 22 (9) 10:09.8Coppell -54 51.8%16:14

1 Enrique Marban 2    21:19.29M10-14 2 (14) 6:51.8Farmers Branch -35 66.6%10:57

1 Avi Burstein 5    22:22.47M15-19 5 (17) 7:12.1-5 60.4%11:14

2 Diego Rodriguez 16    29:15.45 16 (17) 9:25.0Carrollton +36 46.2%14:20

3 Jason Ramirez 22    31:18.08 20 (16) 10:04.5+62 43.8%15:08

4 Nicolas Nothe 34    42:09.34 30 (19) 13:34.1Farmers Branch +125 31.3%20:02

1 Blair Casey 9    25:00.47M35-39 9 (35) 8:03.0Carrollton +11 52.7%12:25

1 Balaji Ammanji Sundararaju 17    29:14.83M40-44 17 (40) 9:24.8Coppell +65 46.7%14:05

2 Gabor Toth 25    31:34.20 23 (42) 10:09.7Coppell -51 43.9%16:13

1 Burns Thacker 27    31:33.77M45-49 25 (48) 10:09.5Carrollton +67 46.0%15:13

1 Marcus O'con 7    22:48.44M50-54 7 (51) 7:20.5Dallas -18 65.2%11:33

2 Rich Weklar 15    28:12.14 15 (51) 9:04.6Bartonville -20 52.7%14:16

3 Chris Goins 19    30:26.58 18 (52) 9:47.9Garland +41 49.2%14:53

4 Ryan Pogue 26    31:21.76 24 (51) 10:05.7Carrollton -42 47.4%16:02

5 Carlos Ordonez 35    42:43.82 31 (52) 13:45.2Carrollton -31 35.1%21:38

1 Ruben Saguil 39    24:12.36M55-59 33 (57) 7:47.5Carrollton +9 64.6%12:02

2 Steve Russo 8    24:55.77 8 (59) 8:01.4Plano -2 63.8%12:29

3 Doug Waters 10    25:12.32 10 (58) 8:06.8Carrollton +7 62.5%12:33

1 Vijayan Nair 6    22:32.54M60-64 6 (60) 7:15.3Plano +1 71.1%11:16

2 Jaws Hansen 14    28:08.17 14 (62) 9:03.4Dallas +52 58.0%13:38

3 David Short 28    30:25.74 26 (61) 9:47.7Frisco +20 53.2%15:03

4 Jeff Goodman 30    33:44.79 27 (60) 10:51.7Hickory Creek +99 47.5%16:03

5 Victor Elfenbein 31    35:10.00 28 (64) 11:19.1Dallas +183 47.3%16:03

6 John Kramer 38    53:29.75 32 (60) 17:13.1Plano -26 30.0%26:58

1 Ruben Arevalo 11    25:23.94M65-69 11 (67) 8:10.5Carrollton +30 67.3%12:27

2 Julio Lopez 12    26:21.38 12 (67) 8:29.0Farmers Branch +3 64.8%13:09

3 Efrain Sain 13    26:56.23 13 (67) 8:40.2Carrollton +26 63.4%13:15

4 Ruben Reyes 23    31:08.20 21 (66) 10:01.3Carrollton -41 54.4%15:55

5 Robert Simpson 33    37:09.51 29 (67) 11:57.6Coppell +56 46.0%18:07

1 Wally Capps 21    31:09.81M80-99 19 (82) 10:01.8Farmers Branch -15 71.1%15:42

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 10/30/2022



                               Runners --- Average Time of6 FEMALE
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 47.3%36:31

Half

1 Kimi Bader 18    29:28.03OVERALL 1 (48) 9:29.1Grand Prairie +37 56.0%14:25

1 Amie Goins 20    30:43.85MASTERS 2 (51) 9:53.5Garland +46 55.8%14:59

1 Betsy Palmer 32    35:06.59SENIORS 4 (61) 11:18.0Carrollton +34 55.8%17:16

1 Lauren Zender 36    45:25.39F25-29 5 (29) 14:37.2Carrollton +89 32.6%21:58

1 Emily Whitehurst 29    32:53.53F35-39 3 (36) 10:35.2Carrollton +72 45.6%15:51

1 Lisa Friedl 37    45:26.92F50-54 6 (51) 14:37.7Grand Prairie +91 37.7%21:58

                               Runners --- Average Time of13 MALE
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 59.0%7:58

Half

1 Albert Marban 1     5:22.63OVERALL 1 (29) 5:22.6Farmers Branch  69.1%

1 Enrique Marban 2     5:39.07M10-14 2 (14) 5:39.1Farmers Branch  72.2%

1 Avi Burstein 3     5:57.77M15-19 3 (17) 5:57.8 65.1%

2 Jason Ramirez 4     6:03.77 4 (16) 6:03.8 65.0%

1 Balaji Ammanji Sundararaju 6     7:28.39M40-44 6 (40) 7:28.4Coppell  52.5%

1 Marcus O'con 11     8:25.68M50-54 10 (51) 8:25.7Dallas  50.7%

1 Steve Russo 10     8:12.49M55-59 9 (59) 8:12.5Plano  55.7%

1 Vijayan Nair 5     6:47.91M60-64 5 (60) 6:47.9Plano  67.8%

2 Jaws Hansen 9     7:57.10 8 (62) 7:57.1Dallas  59.0%

3 Victor Elfenbein 12     9:47.57 11 (64) 9:47.6Dallas  48.8%

4 John Kramer 14    14:11.15 13 (60) 14:11.2Plano  32.5%

1 Julio Lopez 8     7:48.03M65-69 7 (67) 7:48.0Farmers Branch  63.0%

1 Wally Capps 13     9:48.41M80-99 12 (82) 9:48.4Farmers Branch  64.9%

                               Runners --- Average Time of1 FEMALE
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 58.6%7:44

Half

1 Blake Bruser 7     7:43.69OVERALL 1 (13) 7:43.7Highland Village  58.6%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 10/30/2022



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M FN* AgeGD
2911 7493  Albert Marban (M29) M25-29 OA      5:22.63 5:22.6 18.36     5:22.63--- 69.1%

2622 7495  Enrique Marban (M14) M10-14 1st      5:39.07 5:39.1 19.33     5:39.07--- 72.2%

133 6001  Avi Burstein (M17) M15-19 1st      5:57.77 5:57.8 20.36     5:57.77--- 65.1%

x44 6004  Jason Ramirez (M16) M15-19 2nd      6:03.77 6:03.8 20.70     6:03.77--- 65.0%

5055 7117  Vijayan Nair (M60) M60-64 1st      6:47.91 6:47.9 23.21     6:47.91--- 67.8%

266 6979  Balaji Ammanji Sundararaju ( M40-44 1st      7:28.39 7:28.4 25.54     7:28.39--- 52.5%

3817 7096  Blake Bruser (F13) F10-14 OA      7:43.69 7:43.7 26.40     7:43.69--- 58.6%

13778 7193  Julio Lopez (M67) M65-69 1st      7:48.03 7:48.0 26.68     7:48.03--- 63.0%

2089 7060  Jaws Hansen (M62) M60-64 2nd      7:57.10 7:57.1 27.20     7:57.10--- 59.0%

8910 7405  Steve Russo (M59) M55-59 1st      8:12.49 8:12.5 28.05     8:12.49--- 55.7%

281011 7270  Marcus O'con (M51) M50-54 1st      8:25.68 8:25.7 28.79     8:25.68--- 50.7%

161112 7113  Victor Elfenbein (M64) M60-64 3rd      9:47.57 9:47.6 33.47     9:47.57--- 48.8%

551213 7916  Wally Capps (M82) M80-99 1st      9:48.41 9:48.4 33.53     9:48.41--- 64.9%

791314 7261  John Kramer (M60) M60-64 4th     14:11.15 14:11.2 48.52   14:11.15--- 32.5%

Average Finish Time: 07:56 Average Age Grade: 58.9%3 Club PR's 1 First Timers

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K FN* AgeGD
3611 7493  Albert Marban (M29) M25-29 OA     17:52.89 5:45.3 17.87   17:52.89---  8:57  8:56 -1 72.2%

122 7495  Enrique Marban (M14) M10-14 1st     21:19.29 6:51.8 21.32   21:19.29--- 10:57 10:22 -35 66.6%

233 7180  Wayne Brunet (M42) M40-44 MS     21:23.17 6:53.0 21.38   21:24.341.2 10:50 10:33 -16 64.8%

4444 7255  John Cosentino (M60) M60-64 SR     21:56.97 7:03.9 21.93   21:56.97--- 11:03 10:54 -9 73.1%

255 6001  Avi Burstein (M17) M15-19 1st     22:22.47 7:12.1 22.37   22:22.630.2 11:14 11:09 -5 60.4%

5066 7117  Vijayan Nair (M60) M60-64 1st     22:32.54 7:15.3 22.53   22:32.54--- 11:16 11:17 +1 71.1%

3577 7270  Marcus O'con (M51) M50-54 1st     22:48.44 7:20.5 22.80   22:50.071.6 11:33 11:15 -18 65.2%

3988 7405  Steve Russo (M59) M55-59 2nd     24:55.77 8:01.4 24.92   24:58.863.1 12:29 12:27 -2 63.8%

4899 7011  Blair Casey (M35) M35-39 1st     25:00.47 8:03.0 25.00   25:02.842.4 12:25 12:36 +11 52.7%

811010 7012  Doug Waters (M58) M55-59 3rd     25:12.32 8:06.8 25.20   25:17.455.1 12:33 12:39 +7 62.5%

521111 7155  Ruben Arevalo (M67) M65-69 1st     25:23.94 8:10.5 25.38   25:23.94--- 12:27 12:57 +30 67.3%

1411212 7193  Julio Lopez (M67) M65-69 2nd     26:21.38 8:29.0 26.35   26:21.38--- 13:09 13:12 +3 64.8%

x1313 6923  Efrain Sain (M67) M65-69 3rd     26:56.23 8:40.2 26.93   26:56.980.8 13:15 13:41 +26 63.4%

221414 7060  Jaws Hansen (M62) M60-64 2nd     28:08.17 9:03.4 28.13   28:08.250.1 13:38 14:30 +52 58.0%

391515 7222  Rich Weklar (M51) M50-54 2nd     28:12.14 9:04.6 28.20   28:18.156.0 14:16 13:56 -20 52.7%

x1616 6820  Diego Rodriguez (M17) M15-19 2nd     29:15.45 9:25.0 29.25   29:18.883.4 14:20 14:56 +36 46.2%

41717 6979  Balaji Ammanji Sundararaju ( M40-44 1st     29:14.83 9:24.8 29.23   29:21.937.1 14:05 15:10 +65 46.7%

1118 7239  Kimi Bader (F48) F45-49 OA     29:28.03 9:29.1 29.47   29:29.631.6 14:25 15:03 +37 56.0%

501819 7050  Chris Goins (M52) M50-54 3rd     30:26.58 9:47.9 30.43   30:30.944.4 14:53 15:34 +41 49.2%

56220 7044  Amie Goins (F51) F50-54 MS     30:43.85 9:53.5 30.72   30:48.074.2 14:59 15:45 +46 55.8%

581921 7916  Wally Capps (M82) M80-99 1st     31:09.81 10:01.8 31.15   31:15.475.7 15:42 15:27 -15 71.1%

x2022 6004  Jason Ramirez (M16) M15-19 3rd     31:18.08 10:04.5 31.30   31:18.08--- 15:08 16:10 +62 43.8%

1092123 7283  Ruben Reyes (M66) M65-69 4th     31:08.20 10:01.3 31.13   31:19.5111.3 15:55 15:14 -41 54.4%

22224 7368  Alex Toth (M9) M01-09 1st     31:34.45 10:09.8 31.57   31:36.071.6 16:14 15:20 -54 51.8%

362325 7380  Gabor Toth (M42) M40-44 2nd     31:34.20 10:09.7 31.57   31:36.672.5 16:13 15:22 -51 43.9%

382426 7345  Ryan Pogue (M51) M50-54 4th     31:21.76 10:05.7 31.35   31:37.1015.3 16:02 15:20 -42 47.4%

132527 7127  Burns Thacker (M48) M45-49 1st     31:33.77 10:09.5 31.55   31:40.306.5 15:13 16:20 +67 46.0%

712628 7061  David Short (M61) M60-64 3rd     30:25.74 9:47.7 30.42   31:47.7482.0 15:03 15:23 +20 53.2%

5329 6863  Emily Whitehurst (F36) F35-39 1st     32:53.53 10:35.2 32.88   32:57.984.5 15:51 17:03 +72 45.6%

62730 7026  Jeff Goodman (M60) M60-64 4th     33:44.79 10:51.7 33.73   33:50.786.0 16:03 17:42 +99 47.5%

162831 7113  Victor Elfenbein (M64) M60-64 5th     35:10.00 11:19.1 35.17   35:17.577.6 16:03 19:07 +183 47.3%

52432 7454  Betsy Palmer (F61) F60-64 SR     35:06.59 11:18.0 35.10   35:20.4113.8 17:16 17:50 +34 55.8%

522933 7106  Robert Simpson (M67) M65-69 5th     37:09.51 11:57.6 37.15   37:30.5221.0 18:07 19:03 +56 46.0%

x3034 6826  Nicolas Nothe (M19) M15-19 4th     42:09.34 13:34.1 42.15   42:13.123.8 20:02 22:07 +125 31.3%

153135 7529  Carlos Ordonez (M52) M50-54 5th     42:43.82 13:45.2 42.72   43:02.2118.4 21:38 21:06 -31 35.1%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 10/30/2022



4536 7328  Lauren Zender (F29) F25-29 1st     45:25.39 14:37.2 45.42   45:36.3611.0 21:58 23:27 +89 32.6%

x637 6842  Lisa Friedl (F51) F50-54 1st     45:26.92 14:37.7 45.43   45:37.7710.9 21:58 23:29 +91 37.7%

823238 7261  John Kramer (M60) M60-64 6th     53:29.75 17:13.1 53.481:00:09.80400.0 26:58 26:32 -26 30.0%

243339 6992  Ruben Saguil (M57) M55-59 1st     24:12.36 7:47.5 24.201:32:09.734077.4 12:02 12:11 +9 64.6%

Average Finish Time: 30:26 Average Age Grade: 53.8%24 Positive Split 15 Negative Split 7 Club PR's 5 First Timers

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 10/30/2022



Sorted Age Grades

Sunday, October 30, 2022

www.CarrolltonRunners.com

55F Clear 92%H 7mphNW
Mile Off :7:30 am

5K Off :7:46 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TX

AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

72.2%2 Enrique Marban      5:39.071 M14 Move UP
69.1%1 Albert Marban      5:22.632 M29
67.8%5 Vijayan Nair      6:47.913 M60
65.1%3 Avi Burstein      5:57.774 M17 New
65.0%4 Jason Ramirez      6:03.775 M16
64.9%13 Wally Capps      9:48.416 M82
63.0%8 Julio Lopez      7:48.037 M67
59.0%9 Jaws Hansen      7:57.108 M62
58.6%7 Blake Bruser      7:43.699 F13
55.7%10 Steve Russo      8:12.4910 M59
52.5%6 Balaji Ammanji Sundar      7:28.3911 M40
50.7%11 Marcus O'con      8:25.6812 M51

AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

73.1%4 John Cosentino     21:56.971 M60
72.2%1 Albert Marban     17:52.892 M29
71.1%6 Vijayan Nair     22:32.543 M60
71.1%21 Wally Capps     31:09.814 M82
67.3%11 Ruben Arevalo     25:23.945 M67
66.6%2 Enrique Marban     21:19.296 M14 New
65.2%7 Marcus O'con     22:48.447 M51
64.8%12 Julio Lopez     26:21.388 M67
64.8%3 Wayne Brunet     21:23.179 M42
64.6%39 Ruben Saguil     24:12.3610 M57
63.8%8 Steve Russo     24:55.7711 M59
63.4%13 Efrain Sain     26:56.2312 M67
62.5%10 Doug Waters     25:12.3213 M58
60.4%5 Avi Burstein     22:22.4714 M17
58.0%14 Jaws Hansen     28:08.1715 M62
56.0%18 Kimi Bader     29:28.0316 F48
55.8%32 Betsy Palmer     35:06.5917 F61
55.8%20 Amie Goins     30:43.8518 F51
54.4%23 Ruben Reyes     31:08.2019 M66
53.2%28 David Short     30:25.7420 M61
52.7%15 Rich Weklar     28:12.1421 M51
52.7%9 Blair Casey     25:00.4722 M35
51.8%24 Alex Toth     31:34.4523 M9

100% World Record Level for Gender/Age

90% World Class Level 

80% National Class Level 

70% Regional Class Level 

65% Boston-Qualifier Approximate Level

60% Local Class Level 
50% Average Class Level 

Carrollton Runners Performance Lists for Age Grades > 65%List*


